
Page 1 of 3 
 

 

APPENDICES 
 
Remove APPENDIX B in its entirety and replace with: 
 
APPENDIX B – PROJECT LOCATION AND TECHNICAL SCOPING 

Note: The “Additional Information” provided within the following table relative to Project Location contain specific 
information or issues, known to exist on Site at the time of issuance of this Request for Proposal. This information is 
not meant to be exhaustive and not meant to take the place of the investigations and due diligence required of the 
Proponent. 
The specific utility and agency coordination identified below notwithstanding, the successful Consultant will 
be required to investigate and coordinate any and all utility requirements of the Project if any. 

Estimated Scope Notes Project Location 
Capital 

Construction 
Estimate 

Project  
Budget 

Minor Curb, Concrete Repairs 
and Joint Sealing 

1,2,3,9 North/South Bound Meridian 
Drive from Discovery Place 
to Inksbrook Drive  

$140,000.00 $159,600.00 

Diamond Grinding, Joint Sealing 1,3, 5,8,9, East/West Bound Logan 
Avenue from Blake Street to 
Railway Crossing Limits 
(Weston Street) 

$190,000.00 $216,600.00 

Minor Curb and Splash Strip 
Repairs, Concrete Joint Repairs, 
Asphalt Mill and Fill treatment. 

1,2,3,9 North Bound Century Street 
from South limit of Ellice Ave 
to 75 meters South of 
Saskatchewan Avenue  

$430,000.00 $490,200.00 

Minor Curb and Splash Strip 
Repairs, Concrete Joint Repairs, 
Asphalt Mill and Fill treatment. 

1,2,3,9 West Bound Grant Avenue 
from Shaftsbury Boulevard 
to 20 meters West of Haney 
Street. 

$625,000.00 $712,500.00 

 

 
Corporate Finance Department 
Materials Management Division 

 

921-2024 ADDENDUM 2  

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR 2025 STREETS MAINTENANCE 
PRESERVATION PROGRAM 

 ISSUED: January 30 2025  
BY: Ryan Demianiw  

URGENT 
PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO 
WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE 
BID/PROPOSAL 
 

TELEPHONE NO. 204 986-7037 
 
THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED 
INTO THE BID/PROPOSAL AND SHALL FORM 
A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
Template Version: Add 2021-03-05 

 

 Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions 
in connection with the Bid/Proposal, and be governed accordingly.  Failure to acknowledge receipt of this 
Addendum in Paragraph 10 of Form A: Bid/Proposal may render your Bid/Proposal non-responsive. 

 

  



Tender No. 921-2024  Addendum 2  
Page 2 of 2 

Minor Curb and Splash Strip 
Repairs, Concrete Joint Repairs, 
Asphalt Mill and Fill treatment. 

1,2,3,9 East Bound Grant Avenue 
from Haney Street to 20 
meters East of Chalfont 
Road 

$320,415.00 $365,273.10 

Minor Curb and Splash Strip 
Repairs, Concrete Joint Repairs, 
Asphalt Mill and Fill treatment. 

1,2,3,9 East Bound Regent Avenue 
from 50 meters East of 
Stapon Road to East Limit of 
Rougeau Road. 

$211,000.00 $240,540.00 

Minor Curb and Splash Strip 
Repairs, Concrete Joint Repairs, 
Asphalt Mill and Fill treatment. 

1,2,3,9 West Bound Regent Avenue 
from East Limit of Rougeau 
Road to 50 meters East of 
Stapon Road. 

$211,000.00 $240,540.00 

      $2,127,415.00 $2,425,253.10 

Mobilization Fees (5% 
construction of estimate) 

    $106,370.75   

Total Project Budget $2,531,623.85 
Additional Information:         

 
 

General: 1. Assume 70 working days to Substantial Performance for this Program 

 

2. Refer to E.1 for guidelines (Asphalt Overly Preservation Method) 
3. Refer to E.2 for guidelines.(Concrete Pavement Preservation Method) 
4. Refer to E.3 for guidelines.(Partial Depth Concrete Repair or PDR) 
5. Refer to E.4 for guidelines.(Diamond Grinding Specification) 
6. Refer to E.5 for guidelines (Geotechnical Testing Requirements) 
7. Refer to E.7 for guidelines (Asphalt Paving of Granular Shoulder Reconstruction) 
8. Joint and Crack sealing incidental to Diamond Grinding.  
9. Selection and undertaking of work at the Project Location is subjected to available funds in 

2025 Streets Maintenance Operating Budget. 
 


	Corporate Finance Department
	Materials Management Division

	921-2024 ADDENDUM 2 
	ISSUED: January 30 2025 
	URGENT


	APPENDICES

